

# **Network Provider Update**

To: Medi-Cal network participants January 2023

From: Manuel T.G. Enriquez Hall Surgery Senior Director, Provider Network Management

#### Subject: Department of Health Care Services Medi-Cal Provider Bulletins

The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) issued Medi-Cal bulletins during December 2022 with updates on the below topics. We are sharing this update with you to ensure you are aware of the information, and you can apply the information to your practice or facility operations, where appropriate.

#### General medicine

- Booster Dose for Novayax and Pediatric Bivalent Pfizer-BioNTech and Moderna COVID-19 Vaccine
- 2. 2023 HCPCS Quarter 1 Update
- 3. New Medi-Cal Policy for Doula Services
- 4. New Benefit for Same Day Newborn Admission and Discharge
- 5. CPT Codes 99152 and 99153 are PE4PW Benefits
- 6. New Benefits for Home Sleep Apnea Tests
- 7. Newborn Metabolic Screening Panel Code Rate Update
- 8. Medi-Cal Hospice Rates Update for 2022-2023
- 9. National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for January 2023
- 10. Dyadic Services Added as Medi-Cal Benefits and Psychotherapy Updates

For information about the above changes, please refer to Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | December 2022 | Bulletin 582

## Durable medical equipment (DME)

- 11. Update: Specific Continuous Glucose Monitoring and Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices No Longer **DME Policy**
- 12. Incontinence Product List Update

For information about the above changes, please refer to Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update – DME December 2022 | Bulletin 567

## **Family PACT**

13. Monkeypox Vaccines and Laboratory Test Added as Family PACT Benefits

For information about the above changes, please refer to Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update – Family Pact December 2022 | Bulletin 183

601 Potrero Grande Drive | Monterey Park, CA 91755

TBSP13189 (1/23)

#### Reminders and updates:

- Improving Provider Encounter Data Join us for an informative webinar on Wednesday, January 18, 2022, from 1 to 1:45 p.m. Click here to register online.
- Providers should bill using valid Medi-Cal codes and following Medi-Cal guidelines for modifier requirements. Please visit the Medi-Cal website for detailed billing information.

If you have questions about applying a benefit to Blue Shield of California Promise Health Plan members, please call our Provider Services Department at (800) 468-9935 from 6 a.m. to 6:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.